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President
Kristy Schuyler
HR Manager
Blissfield Manufacturing          626 Depot St.
Blissfield, MI 49228
Kristy.Schuyler@blissfield.com
517-682-9297

President Elect & Secretary
Amy Bergman, SPHR, SHRM-SCP
EVP, HR & Project Mgt.
OSB Community Bank
417 S. Main St
Brooklyn, MI 49230
amy.bergman@osbcb.com
517-592-1071                 

Treasurer & Membership Chair 
Londa Pickles
Office Manager
Gurdjian Insurance Group, Inc.
311 N. Winter St.
Adrian, MI 49221
londa@gurdjian.com
517-263-0754

Communications Chair
Julie A. Emmons, HRS
Administrative Coordinator
Lenawee ISD
4107 N. Adrian Hwy. 
Adrian, MI 49221
Julie.Emmons@lisd.us
517-265-1607
Workforce Readiness Chair
Jack Townsley, CBSP
Supervisor-Placement Services and Adult Learning Services Lenawee ISD 
                  1372 N. Main St.
Adrian, MI 49221
Jack.Townsley@lisd.us           517-265-1713
Social Media/Website Chair
April Lienau, SPHR,  SHRM-SCP
Benefits & Talent Manager
Brazeway, Inc.
2711 E. Maumee St.
Adrian, MI 49221
alienau@brazeway.com
517-265-2121
Legislative/Programming       Co-Chair
Lynn Luther, Esq.
Eastman & Smith, LTD                  One Seagate 24th Floor                                                             
Toledo, OH 43699     lvluther@eastmansmith.com 
419-247-1746

Foundation Chair                                        
Deb Elliott, SPHR, SHRM-SCP                           AVP - HR                                      TLC Community Credit Union
PO Box 927                                       Adrian, MI 49221
delliott@tlccu.org                    517-265-9120
Programming Co-Chair
Angie L. Atkin, SPHR, SHRM-SCP
Compensation Manager
Brazeway, Inc.
2711 E. Maumee St.
Adrian, MI 49221
aatkin@brazeway.com
517-265-2121
College Relations Chair
Melissa Growden
Career Services Specialist
Siena Heights University
1247 E. Siena Heights Dr.
Adrian, MI 49221
mgrowden@sienaheights.edu
517-264-7614

Want to keep updated on important HR items, upcoming seminars & network with local HR professionals? Follow the link below to our website: http://hrasm601.shrm.org/      or find us on Facebook!  Please also share your e-mail address w/the Communications Chair so that you can be notified of our future events!
2016 Board of Directors
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